
SUMMIT AGENDA 2024

TIME SESSION SPEAKERS

PART 2

13:50

14:00

14:40

15:35

16:30

15:15

17:10

17:30 - 19:00

14:20

14:50

16:00

16:50

Plan for the Afternoon

Exploring the Shift from Petroleum  
to Plant Based Technology

New Material Approaches

Keynote Presentation

Recycling in Europe for UK Footwear

Designing-In Sustainability  
and Considerations about  
Materials Selection

Scaled Re-manufacturing: 
Innovative Solutions for the  
Crisis of Stuff

Coffee Break

Closing Conversation 

Networking Drinks

Footwear Next Life

Practical Approaches to  
Material Selection in Business 

Dr. Andrew Hudson

Patrick Van Waes, Covation Bio | PDO

Jess Good, Shoe Design 
Amanda Johnston, the Sustainable Angle

Craig Drew, Dr Martens 
Charlotte Pumford, Vivobarefoot

Neeraj Garg, Rymbal 
Kashif Noor, Modern Meadow 
Patrick Van Waes, Covation Bio | PDO

Scott Kuhlman, Recircled 
Tom Grafton, Recomme

Mike Kunst, Fast Feet Grinded 
Gareth Smith, ReNew Shoe

Vanessa Podmore 
Dr. Andrew Hudson

Joanne Jørgensen, Nike

Hugo Harris, Bank & Vogue

TIME SESSION SPEAKERS

PART 1

8:30

10:00

10:20

10:50

11:40

12:20

12:50

10:05

10:30

12:00

12:35

Registration & Networking Coffee

Consumer Sentiment  
Driving Change

Welcome

Introduction to the Day

Traceability in Practice

Lunch

Life Cycle Analysis and Leather 

Using Supply Chain Mapping to  
Meet Legislation and to Manage Risk

Assessing and Measuring  
Environmental Impact

Practical Approaches to Improving  
Sustainability at Fairfax and Favor

Practical Journey to Impact  
Reduction by a Manufacturer  

Jane Wilson, BFA Chair

Louise Ryan, LAR Creative

Peter Hughes, Eurofins | BLC Leather Technology  
Centre Ltd

Christian Baio, Spin 360

Paul Mallory, Coats Threads

Rosie Cripps, Vivobarefoot 
Ed Austin, Segura
Rachel Franklin, River Island

Caspar Honée, PRé Sustainability

Sam Henson, Fairfax and Favor

11:10 Coffee Break

Vanessa Podmore 
Dr. Andrew Hudson

Vanessa Podmore 
Dr. Andrew Hudson*

*Our Sustainability Summit Hosts; Vanessa Podmore, BFA Board Member & Sustainability Expert 
& Dr. Andrew Hudson, Managing Director at Eurofins | BLC Leather Technology Centre Ltd


